[HRESO01B| Employed health care personnel in health and social services (NACE Q86-Q88) per 100 000 inhabitants by Occupation, Country

and Year, 2020-2023

Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physio- therapists
Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health personnel with a higher education

Health personnel are defined according to NACE (Statistical Classification of Economic Activities in the European Community) and ISCO
(International Standard Classification of Occupations). The following NACE codes from the area of Human Health and Social work activities are
applied: Q86 "Human health activities’, Q87 "Residential care activities’, and Q88 "Social work activities without accommodation’.

Iceland: Physicians licensed to practice up to 70 years old at end of year, with permanent residence in Iceland

2020
4445
81,4
34
81,7
152,5
10178
49,1
590,2
73,8
1825
89,8
81,1

Iceland
2021
451,0
81,3
3,6
84,9
158,2
1010,8
48,9
529,3

78,3
179,5
91,0
89,3

2022
452,9
81,3
3,8
85,7
176,7
1013,9
53,2
521,5
72,1
1675
89,4
79,7

2023
446,7
80,1
4,0
80,1
180,5
1013,0
52,7
5313

76,2
173,4
83,5
79,1

Source: Denmark: National Health Data Authority: Labour Registry for Health Personnel#Faroe Islands: Ministry of Health#Greenland: Department of

Finance and Planning, Agency for Health and Prevention#Finland: Health care and social welfare personnel, THL Finnish Institute for Health and

Welfare#Aland: The Government of Aland Island#Iceland: Directorate of Health#Norway: Statistics Norway#Sweden: The National Board of Health

and Welfare (The Register of Licensed Care and Welfare Personnel Workforce Status)#

Units: Number of health care personnel per 100 000 inhabitants



