

**[HRES01B] Employed health care personnel in health and social services (NACE Q86-Q88) per 100 000 inhabitants by Occupation, Country and Year, 2020-2023**

	Iceland			
	2020	2021	2022	2023
Physicians	444,5	451,0	452,9	446,7
Dentists	81,4	81,3	81,3	80,1
Dental hygienists	3,4	3,6	3,8	4,0
Dental surgery assistants	81,7	84,9	85,7	80,1
Psychologists	152,5	158,2	176,7	180,5
Qualified nurses	1017,8	1010,8	1013,9	1013,0
Radiographers	49,1	48,9	53,2	52,7
Qualified auxiliary nurses	590,2	529,3	521,5	531,3
Other health care personnel	..	..	..	..
Midwives	73,8	78,3	72,1	76,2
Physio- therapists	182,5	179,5	167,5	173,4
Occupational therapists	89,8	91,0	89,4	83,5
Hospital laboratory technicians	81,1	89,3	79,7	79,1
Other health personnel with a higher education	..	..	..	..

Health personnel are defined according to NACE (Statistical Classification of Economic Activities in the European Community) and ISCO (International Standard Classification of Occupations). The following NACE codes from the area of Human Health and Social work activities are applied: Q86 'Human health activities', Q87 'Residential care activities', and Q88 'Social work activities without accommodation'.

Iceland: Physicians licensed to practice up to 70 years old at end of year, with permanent residence in Iceland

Source: Denmark: National Health Data Authority: Labour Registry for Health Personnel#Faroe Islands: Ministry of Health#Greenland: Department of Finance and Planning, Agency for Health and Prevention#Finland: Health care and social welfare personnel, THL Finnish Institute for Health and Welfare#Åland: The Government of Åland Island#Iceland: Directorate of Health#Norway: Statistics Norway#Sweden: The National Board of Health and Welfare (The Register of Licensed Care and Welfare Personnel Workforce Status)#

Units: Number of health care personnel per 100 000 inhabitants